Section 2 — STATISTICAL SUMMARIES

This report reflects the annual summary of the laboratories analysis of fire debris evidence.

Year

2006
2005
2004
2003

2002

Laboratory

State Police

Headquarters -
Albany

Western Region -
Olean

City Labs
New York City
Counties
Erie
Monroe
Nassau
Niagara
Onondaga
Suffolk
Westchester

Total Fire Debris
Cases Examined

1031

847

860

1132

914

Total Months

Reported

12

12

12

12
12

12
12
12
12

Cases
Submitted

Percent Cases Positive for

Ignitable Liquids
59.4%
55.3%
50.2%
56.5%

54.4%

Statewide Annual Averages 2002 - 2006

Total Fire Debris

Samples Examined

1967

1919

2006

2450

2142

Percent of Samples Positive
for Ignitable Liquids

47.4%
45.5%
39.4%
48.5%

46.4%

2006 ALIP Summar

135

84

187

181
94

31
32
103
35

Cases
Examined

134

84

125

158
92

33
32
126
36

Total Cases
Percentage
Positive

87%

55%

69%

50%
52%

70%
66%
52%
34%

Total Samples
Examined

Positive
Samples

405

284

298

324
195

65
98
219
88

Percentage of

41%

53%

60%

54%
47%

52%
39%
62%
19%



